TAHOE REGIONAL PLANNING AGENCY TRPA RESOLUTION NO. 2023 –

RESOLUTION OF THE TAHOE REGIONAL PLANNING AGENCY TO AMEND THE TRPA FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency (TRPA) is required under the TRPA Compact and the Regional Plan and Code of Ordinances to review projects, and reasonable fees must be charged to reimburse the Agency for such review costs; and

WHEREAS, the filing fees adjusted or created pursuant to this resolution are compensatory, cover the actual cost of providing services in reviewing and processing project applications, bear a direct relationship to the cost of administering the Agency's ordinances, and do not raise revenue in excess of the cost of such services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency, pursuant to the authority contained in Article VII(e) of the Tahoe Regional Planning Compact and Section 10.7 of the Rules of Procedure of said Agency, that the fees to be charged and collected for the filing of applications for all projects, activities and environmental documents to be reviewed or approved, or both, by the Agency shall be in accordance with the schedule thereof set forth in the staff report as provided and incorporated herein by this reference and shall become effective ______, 2024.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Governing Board of the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency this ______ day of ______, 2023, by the following vote:

Ayes: Nays: Absent:

> Cindy Gustafson, Chair Tahoe Regional Planning Agency Governing Board